

CNR No. DLCT010126582019

SC No. 773/2019

FIR No. 495/2018

PS: Karol Bagh

State Vs. Rishabh & Ors.

07.04.2021

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ajay on C/B with counsel Sh. Lajpat Rai.

Accused Rishabh produced from JC.

Accused Rohit and Deepak absent.

Perusal of previous ordersheets show that accused Rishabh is in JC in some other case but on bail in the present case. However, perusal of file shows that accused Rishabh is in JC even in the present case. As per his custody warrants also, he is in JC in this case, **hence, it is clarified that accused Rishabh is in JC in this case.**

Bail bonds of accused Deepak and Rohit are forfeited. **NBWs be issued against accused Deepak & Rohit and notices to their sureties, for 01.05.2021.**

(Charu Aggarwal)

ASJ-02/Centre/THC/Delhi

07.04.2021

**SC No. 773/2019
FIR No. 495/2018
PS: Karol Bagh
State Vs. Rishabh & Ors.**

07.04.2021

At 11:45 AM

At this stage, accused Deepak and Rohit appeared with their counsel Sh. A. A. Qureshi. Ld. Counsel request for cancellation for NBWs ordered to be issued against the accused persons in the morning. At his request, NBWs ordered to be issued against accused Deepak and Rohit in the morning are hereby recalled. They are directed to be careful in future.

Put up for RPE on date fixed i.e. 01.05.2021.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/Centre/THC/Delhi
07.04.2021