

**FIR No. 495/2018
PS: Karol Bagh
State Vs. Rishabh**

14.06.2021

Video Conferencing Day.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for applicant/accused Rishabh.

IO has not filed the report in compliance of order dated 10.06.2021. **IO is directed to comply the same for next date.**

Put up for arguments on 16.06.2021.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/Central/THC
Delhi-14.06.2021