

SC No. 773/2019
STATE Vs. Rishab
FIR No. 495/2018
PS Karol Bagh

11.02.2025

Case file/chargesheet received by way of transfer by the order of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, (HQs) bearing no. 47153-47183/F.3(4)/ASJ/Gaz/2024 dated 04.12.2024. Ahlmad of this Court is directed to check the same and make an entry in the Case Institution Register maintained by him.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit, Ajay @ Gugla and Deepak @
Rohit are present on bail.
Accused Rishab produced from J.C.
Sh. Lajpat Rai, Ld. Counsel for Ajay @ Gugla.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Sh. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi submits that he want to withdraw his Vakalatnama for accused Rishabh, Rohit and Deepak @ Rohit. The request is hereby allowed. Accordingly, Sh. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi is discharged from the present case.

Accused persons namely Rishabh, Rohit and Deepak @ Rohit submits that they need some time to engage a new counsel and hence adjournment may be granted.

In view of submissions and circumstances, IO/SI Amit Tyagi is discharged unexamined.

Put up for further PE on 04.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :11.02.2025