

SC No. 773/2019
STATE VS. RISHAB
FIR No. 495/2018
PS: KAROL BAGH

17.12.2025

Present :

Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC
Accused Ajay @ Gugla, Rohit and Deepak @ Rohit
are present on bail.
Accused Rishab produced from J.C.
None for Ajay @ Gugla.
Sh. Mohd. Danish, Ld. Counsel for accused Rishab,
Rohit and Deepak.

Matter is fixed for recording of statements of
accused persons under Sec. 313 Cr.PC.

At request, put up for recording of statements of
accused persons under Sec. 313 Cr.PC on 09.02.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :17.12.2025